STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

The *Queen* has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 16 April 2014 to re-appoint David Richard Beamish, Esquire, to be Clerk of the Parliaments until 15 April 2017. *C I P Denyer* (2112270)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named THE CITYGATE CENTRE, 138 a Holdenhurst Road, Bournemouth, Dorset BH8 8AS, in the registration district of Bournemouth in the Non-Metropolitan County/ Metropolitan District of Bournemouth, was on 14 March 2014, registered for solemnising marriages therein, pursuant to section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949. In lieu of Citygate Church, Gervis road, Bournemouth now disused and the registration cancelled thereof. Superintendent Registrar

19 March 2014 (2112264)

COMPANIES

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

EMTEC (SPECIALISED SERVICES) LIMITED

(Company Number 02585595)

Registered office: Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ

Principal Trading Address: N/A

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators in this matter intend declaring a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors who are required on or before 16 May 2014, being the last date for proving, to submit their proofs of debt to the undersigned Christopher James Farrington at Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentation or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any dividend subsequently declared. Should you wish to submit a claim a Proof of Debt form and documentation in support of your claim must be sent to the Joint Liquidators. The dividend will be declared within the period of two months from the last date for proving.

Date of Appointment: 28 February 2014

Office Holder details: Christopher James Farrington and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong (IP Nos: 008751 and 9232) both of Deloitte LLP, Four Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2HZ

Please contact Joe Barry, email: jobarry@deloitte.co.uk, Tel: 0121 695 5309 for further information.

Christopher James Farrington and Dominic Lee Zoong Wong, Joint Liquidators

16 April 2014 (2112259)

FAMOUS FOOTWEAR LIMITED

(Company Number 06458436)

Registered office: The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2

Principal Trading Address: Bacup Road, Rawtenstall, Lancashire, BB4 7PA

A first and final dividend is intended to be declared in the above matter within 2 months of 16 May 2014. The dividend is being paid to non-preferential creditors from the Prescribed Part fund pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. Any creditor who has not yet lodged a proof of debt in the above matter must do so by 16 May 2014.

Creditors should send their claims to Philip Duffy, Joint Liquidator, Duff & Phelps, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW. A creditor who has not proved their debt by this date will be excluded from the dividend.

Philip Duffy (IP No. 9253) and Stephen Clancy (IP No.8950) of The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW were appointed Joint Administrators of the Company on 8 November 2012. The Company was subsequently moved to Liquidation on 4 November 2013.

Further details contact: Philip Duffy, Tel: +44(0) 161 827 9000. Alternative contact for enquiries on proceedings: Vedrana Marosevic, Email: Vedrana.Marosevic@duffandphelps.com

Philip Duffy, Joint Liquidator

16 April 2014

(2112263)

OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

BCP THREE LIMITED

(Company Number 002899V)

Registered office: IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP

Principal trading address: IOMA House, Hope Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP

Notice is hereby given that creditors of the Company are required, on or before 9 May 2014 to prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1DD. If so required by notice in writing from the Joint Liquidators, creditors must, either personally or by their solicitors, come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before their debts are proved.

Date of Appointment: 14 April 2014

Office Holder details: Guy Robert Thomas Hollander and Michael James Wellard (IP Nos. 009233 and 009670) both of Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1DD

Further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Tel: 0207 063 4317. Alternative contact: Caroline Wood

Guy Robert Thomas Hollander and Michael James Wellard, Joint Liquidators

16 April 2014 (2112249)

BCP THREE LIMITED

(Company Number 002899V)

At a general meeting of the above named Company convened and held at IOMA House, Hope St, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1AP on 14 April 2014 at 10.00 am the following resolutions were passed: "That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the Company cannot, by reason of its liabilities, continue its business, and that it is advisable to wind up the same, and accordingly that the Company be wound up voluntarily and that Guy Robert Thomas Hollander and Michael James Wellard of Mazars LLP, Tower Bridge House, St Katharine's Way, London, E1W 1DD be and they are hereby appointed Joint Liquidators for the purpose of such winding up."

Mark Newall Grace, Chairman

14 April 2014 (2112252)